Season Report

Navarro College

Team Stats
GAMES RUNS BATTING AVERAGE ON BASE PERCENTAGE SLUGGING PERCENTAGE HOME RUNS
52 335 .349 417 .522 42
STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF
Overall (Pct.) 32-20 (.615) Games 52 28
Conference (Pct.) 18-10 (.643) At Bats 1384 759
Streak Lost 2 Runs 335 185
Home 12-7 Hits 483 261
Away 8-4 Doubles 88 51
Neutral 12-9 Triples 13 8
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 8-0 Runs Batted In 268 148
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College W, 9-3 Extra Base Hits 143 84
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-0 Total Bases 723 403
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 Walks 138 61
Apr 28 vs. Blinn College L, 87 Hit by pitch 31 21
Apr 29 vs. Tyler Junior College L, 20-4 Strikeouts 207 110
Sacrifice Flies 10 8
Sacrifice Hits 30 15
Hit into double play 0 0
Stolen Bases 59 29
Caught Stealing 9 7
Batting Average .349 .344
On Base Percentage 417 404
Slugging Percentage 522 531
Earned Run Average 3.64 3.92
WHIP 1.65 1.64
Shutouts 8 4
At Bats Against 28 0
Batting Average Against .304 .282
Home Games Played 19.0 14.0
Home Attendance 0 0
Home Attendance average 0 0




Player Stats

HITTING

NAME
25 Catherine Alvarado So IF 40 115 24 41 11 0 8 34 12 21 2 0 .357 420 .661
8 Anika Barbosa Fr uT 52 169 50 63 5 7 2 30 10 10 16 3 .373 412 521
1 Miranda Bazan So uT 7 12 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .333 .333 .333
9 Alissa Chavez Fr uT 35 97 15 36 12 0 2 20 9 17 2 0 371 431 557
2 Katelyn Cooper So P-UT 38 22 3 6 2 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 .273 .304 .364
18 Kaitlin Gorden Fr IF 31 40 6 7 2 0 1 7 3 8 0 1 175 233 .300
4 Jaclyn Kresta Fr uT 51 136 30 47 16 0 3 19 7 16 3 1 .346 .386 .529
13 Gabby Martinez Fr uT 52 171 49 67 9 0 0 16 18 24 8 1 .392 450 444
16 Mia Martinez So OF 39 59 22 15 3 2 2 9 6 23 7 1 .254 .357 475
12 Nicole Matise So C 49 125 24 33 6 0 2 11 5 28 1 0 .264  .298  .360
10 Kenzie McGallion Fr IF 51 137 23 52 6 0 5 42 27 25 0 0 .380 488 .533
5 Casey Peters Fr P 31 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 .214 353 214
3 Briana Reyna So C 8 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 111 273 111
15 Jade Strother Fr IF 48 127 24 44 11 3 2 23 19 11 2 0 .346 423 .528
14 Miranda Worthington So OF 51 151 60 64 5 1 15 53 17 15 18 2 424 .519 .768

Totals 52 1384 335 483 88 13 42 268 138 207 59 9 .349 417 .522

Opponent 52 1327 265 404 67 5 35 232 163 154 47 12 304 .388 442

EXTENDED HITTING

NAME
25 Catherine Alvarado So IF 40 2 2 0 76 19 0 0 0 - 131
8 Anika Barbosa Fr uT 52 2 1 7 88 14 0 0 0 - 189
1 Miranda Bazan So uTt 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 - 12
9 Alissa Chavez Fr uT 35 2 1 2 54 14 0 0 0 - 111
2 Katelyn Cooper So P-UT 38 0 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 - 23
18 Kaitlin Gorden Fr IF 31 0 0 1 12 3 0 0 0 - 44
4 Jaclyn Kresta Fr uT 51 2 0 1 72 19 0 0 0 - 146
13 Gabby Martinez Fr uT 52 0 0 1 76 9 0 0 0 - 190
16 Mia Martinez So OF 39 4 1 7 28 7 0 0 0 - e
12 Nicole Matise So C 49 1 0 4 45 8 0 0 0 - 135
10 Kenzie McGallion Fr IF 51 3 1 1 73 11 0 0 0 - 169
5 Casey Peters Fr P 31 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 - 19
3 Briana Reyna So C 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 11
15 Jade Strother Fr IF 48 0 3 3 67 16 0 0 0 - 152
14 Miranda Worthington So OF 51 14 1 1 116 21 0 0 0 - 184

Totals 52 31 10 30 723 143 0 0 0 - 1593

Opponent 52 26 11 35 586 107 1 7 16 A4 1562

PITCHING



NO. NAME YR POS APP GS W L SV CG IP H R ER BB K K/i7  HR ERA WHIP

23 Stephanie Buenrostro So P 32 20 13 9 0 8 1142 133 80 55 43 53 324 9 3.36 1.53
2 Katelyn Cooper So P-UT 34 19 14 5 0 7 123.1 110 69 49 63 86 488 12 278 1.40
22 Kellyn Cormier Fr P 10 2 0 1 0 0 11.0 20 15 12 5 5 3.18 1 764 227
11 Alexandra Eppinette So P 9 4 2 1 1 2 21.2 27 19 10 18 13 4.20 1 3.23 2.08
5 Casey Peters Fr P 18 6 3 2 0 0 46.1 80 54 39 23 15 227 7 5.89 2.22
Totals 52 52 32 18 1 17 317.0 370 237 165 152 172 3.80 30 3.64 1.65
Opponent 52 52 20 28 0 15 3060 419 310 228 129 196 448 39 522 -
FIELDING
NAME
25 Catherine Alvarado So IF 40 131 66 58 7 .947 1 0 0 - 0 0
8 Anika Barbosa Fr uT 52 97 86 2 9 .907 0 0 0 - 0 0
1 Miranda Bazan So uT 7 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
23 Stephanie Buenrostro So P 33 37 7 27 3 919 0 0 0 - 0 0
9 Alissa Chavez Fr uT 35 81 40 26 15 .815 2 0 0 - 0 0
2 Katelyn Cooper So P-UT 38 19 7 7 5 737 0 0 0 - 0 0
22 Kellyn Cormier Fr P 10 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
11 Alexandra Eppinette So P 9 9 2 4 3 .667 0 0 0 - 0 0
18 Kaitlin Gorden Fr IF 31 16 6 7 3 .813 0 0 0 - 0 0
4 Jaclyn Kresta Fr uT 51 151 88 51 12 921 1 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Gabby Martinez Fr uT 52 131 78 41 12 .908 5 0 0 - 0 0
16 Mia Martinez So OF 39 50 44 3 3 .940 0 0 0 - 0 0
12 Nicole Matise So c 49 194 166 19 9 .954 0 29 13 .310 2 0
10 Kenzie McGallion Fr IF 51 201 174 22 5 975 4 0 0 - 0 0
5 Casey Peters Fr P 31 67 50 15 2 .970 0 0 1 1.000 0 0
3 Briana Reyna So C 8 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 4 2 .333 1 0
15 Jade Strother Fr IF 48 47 35 6 6 .872 0 0 0 - 0 0
14 Miranda Worthington So OF 51 122 117 2 3 .975 1 0 0 - 0 0
Totals 52 1364 976 291 97 .929 1 12 4 .250 3 0
Opponent 52 1292 881 318 93 .928 0 4 0 .000 10 0

TRO (First Last) | TRO (Last, First) TRX (First Last)|TRX (Last, First)



Game Log

GAME LOGS - HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE AB
Jan 29 vs. UH Victoria W, 10-4 29 10 16 2 0 2 8 2 3 3 2
Jan 29 vs. Rose State College W, 14-11 28 14 12 2 0 4 11 6 1 2 0
Jan 30 vs. Louisiana State University Eunice W, 7-5 24 7 10 0 0 1 6 3 1 2 0
Jan 30 vs. Snead State Community College L, 6-4 27 4 7 3 0 0 3 8 2 4 0
Jan 30 vs. Seminole State College L, 7-5 30 5 12 5 0 1 5 1 1 0 0
Feb 5 vs. Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College L, 6-1 27 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0
Feb 5 vs. Southern Union State Community College W, 6-4 29 6 13 3 0 0 6 1 6 1 0
Feb 5 vs. Chattanooga State Community College W, 8-0 20 8 7 2 0 1 6 5 3 0 0
Feb 6 vs. Faulkner State Community College L, 9-4 28 4 9 1 0 0 3 4 7 2 0
Feb 6 vs. Gulf Coast State College W, 8-0 24 8 9 2 0 1 5 4 0 1 0
Feb 6 vs. Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-7 31 10 14 2 0 1 9 3 8 0 0
Feb 10 Hill College W, 9-4 24 9 11 2 2 1 8 3 7 0 0
Feb 10 Hill College w, 2-0 23 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 0
Feb 12 Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 8-7 36 8 15 2 2 0 7 5 7 0 0
Feb 12 Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-2 21 12 12 6 0 1 10 5 2 3 0
Feb 13 vs. Butler Community College - KS L, 4-3 35 3 11 1 0 0 3 1 3 1 0
Feb 13  vs. Cisco College W, 8-5 29 8 6 0 0 0 6 4 4 0 0
Feb 26 vs. Murray State College W, 8-0 20 8 9 2 1 1 7 3 4 3 0
Feb 27 vs. San Jacinto College-South L, 9-1 18 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0
Feb 27 vs. Laredo Community College W, 9-1 23 9 1 0 0 1 5 2 1 0 0
Feb 28 Galveston College L, 9-1 22 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 9 2 0
Feb 28 vs. Blinn College L, 9-2 29 1 6 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College w, 2-1 23 2 4 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 1
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College W, 4-1 31 4 5 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 12-4 25 12 11 2 2 0 11 6 1 6 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-2 27 5 8 1 0 1 4 1 3 1 1
Mar 16 at Angelina College W, 7-1 26 7 9 2 0 0 6 3 2 1 1
Mar 16 at Angelina College L, 6-4 32 4 12 3 0 0 2 1 7 0 1
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 8-6 35 6 8 3 0 0 3 4 10 O 0
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 14-6 29 6 11 1 0 0 3 2 7 0 0
Mar 25 Trinity Valley Community College W, 5-1 25 5 8 2 1 0 5 1 2 0 0
Mar 25 Trinity Valley Community College L, 5-2 28 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Mar 29 vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-3 32 10 11 4 1 1 6 3 1 5 1
Mar 29 vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 8-0 26 8 9 4 0 1 6 6 4 0 0
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 2-1 19 2 2 1 1 0 1 3 6 0 0
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 9-4 30 9 12 3 0 1 7 2 3 3 0




Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 12-4 34 12 16 3 1 4 10 2 2 0 0
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-2 30 11 17 1 0 3 9 0 1 2 1
Apr 9 Angelina College W, 13-5 30 13 15 4 0 4 10 2 1 3 0
Apr 9 Angelina College L, 13-8 27 8 9 1 0 0 8 2 4 2 0
Apr 13 Paris Junior College L, 9-1 24 1 8 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 0
Apr 13 Paris Junior College L, 13-7 31 7 10 1 0 0 6 1 5 2 0
Apr 16 at Tyler Junior College L, 8-0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0
Apr 16 at Tyler Junior College L, 10-0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0
Apr 17 at Kilgore College W, 13-0 30 13 13 5 0 1 10 3 4 1 0
Apr 17 at Kilgore College W, 13-0 31 13 16 4 0 3 13 1 1 0 0
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 8-0 17 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College W, 9-3 29 9 13 1 0 2 8 2 5 3 0
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-0 23 9 10 2 0 2 9 3 9 0 0
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 32 7 12 1 1 1 6 3 0 0 0
Apr 28 vs. Blinn College L, 8-7 31 7 12 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 0
Apr 29 vs. Tyler Junior College L, 20-4 17 4 2 0 0 1 4 8 10 0 0

GAME LOGS - EXTENDED HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE HBP  SF GO FO GO/FO
Jan 29 vs. UH Victoria W, 10-4 0 0 1 24 4 0 0 0 - 32
Jan 29  vs. Rose State College W, 14-11 0 0 1 26 6 0 0 0 - 35
Jan 30 vs. Louisiana State University Eunice W, 7-5 1 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 - 28
Jan 30  vs. Snead State Community College L, 6-4 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 - 35
Jan 30 vs. Seminole State College L, 7-5 1 1 1 20 6 0 0 0 - 34
Feb 5 vs. Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College L, 6-1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 - 28
Feb 5 vs. Southern Union State Community College W, 6-4 0 0 0 16 3 0 0 0 - 30
Feb 5 vs. Chattanooga State Community College W, 8-0 1 0 0 12 3 0 0 0 - 26
Feb 6 vs. Faulkner State Community College L, 9-4 0 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 - 33
Feb 6 vs. Gulf Coast State College W, 8-0 0 0 0 14 3 0 0 0 - 28
Feb 6 vs. Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-7 1 0 1 19 3 0 0 0 - 36
Feb 10  Hill College W, 9-4 1 0 4 20 5 0 0 0 - 32
Feb 10  Hill College W, 2-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 - 26
Feb 12  Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 8-7 0 0 3 21 4 0 0 0 - 44
Feb 12  Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-2 1 1 1 21 7 0 0 0 - 29
Feb 13  vs. Butler Community College - KS L, 4-3 0 0 1 12 1 0 0 0 - 37
Feb 13 vs. Cisco College W, 8-5 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 - 34
Feb 26  vs. Murray State College W, 8-0 0 0 1 16 4 0 0 0 - 24
Feb 27  vs. San Jacinto College-South L, 9-1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 - 19
Feb 27  vs. Laredo Community College W, 9-1 1 0 0 14 1 0 0 0 - 26
Feb 28  Galveston College L, 9-1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 - 22
Feb 28 vs. Blinn College L, 9-2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 - 32
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College w, 2-1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 - 29
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College W, 4-1 0 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 - 31




Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College w, 12-4 0 0 0 17 4 0 0 0 - 31
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-2 0 0 0 12 2 0 0 0 - 28
Mar 16  at Angelina College W, 7-1 1 1 3 11 2 0 0 0 - 34
Mar 16  at Angelina College L, 6-4 1 0 0 15 3 0 0 0 - 34
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 8-6 1 0 1 11 3 0 0 0 - 41
Mar 23  Tyler Junior College L, 14-6 0 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 - 31
Mar 25  Trinity Valley Community College W, 5-1 1 0 1 12 3 0 0 0 - 28
Mar 25  Trinity Valley Community College L, 5-2 2 0 2 11 1 0 0 0 - 32
Mar 29  vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-3 0 0 1 20 6 0 0 0 - 36
Mar 29  vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 8-0 0 0 0 16 5 0 0 0 - 32
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 2-1 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 - 24
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 9-4 2 1 0 18 4 0 0 0 - 35
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 12-4 0 0 0 33 8 0 0 0 - 36
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-2 1 0 1 27 4 0 0 0 - 32
Apr 9 Angelina College W, 13-5 1 1 0 31 8 0 0 0 - 34
Apr 9 Angelina College L, 13-8 1 3 1 10 1 0 0 0 - 34
Apr 13 Paris Junior College L, 9-1 2 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 - 29
Apr 13 Paris Junior College L, 13-7 1 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 - 33
Apr 16 at Tyler Junior College L, 8-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 18
Apr 16 at Tyler Junior College L, 10-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 17
Apr 17 at Kilgore College W, 13-0 2 0 0 21 6 0 0 0 - 35
Apr 17 at Kilgore College W, 13-0 0 1 0 29 7 0 0 0 - 33
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 8-0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 - 18
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College W, 9-3 2 1 1 20 3 0 0 0 - 35
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-0 2 0 1 18 4 0 0 0 - 29
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 0 0 0 18 3 0 0 0 - 35
Apr28  vs. Blinn College L, 8-7 1 0 0 16 2 0 0 0 - 34
Apr29  vs. Tyler Junior College L, 20-4 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 - 25

GAME LOGS - PITCHING

OPPONENT SCORE L
Jan 29  vs. UH Victoria W, 10-4 1 0 0 70 12 4 4 4.00 2.14 3 7 2
Jan 29  vs. Rose State College W, 14-11 1 0 0 51 10 4 3 3.94 2.25 2 2 0
Jan 30 vs. Louisiana State University Eunice W, 7-5 1 0 0 70 10 5 4 4.00 2.14 5 2 0
Jan 30  vs. Snead State Community College L, 6-4 0O 1 0 60 8 14 4 4.67 2.33 6 4 0
Jan 30 vs. Seminole State College L, 7-5 0o 1 0 50 8 7 6 8.40 2.40 4 4 1
Feb 5 vs. Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College L, 6-1 0O 1 0 60 9 6 4 4.67 1.50 0 2 1
Feb 5 vs. Southern Union State Community College W, 6-4 1 0 0O 70 10 4 3 3.00 2.14 5 5 0
Feb 5 vs. Chattanooga State Community College W, 8-0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0.00 0.80 2 3 0
Feb 6 vs. Faulkner State Community College L, 9-4 o 1 0o 70 13 9 4 4.00 2.00 1 4 1
Feb 6 vs. Gulf Coast State College W, 8-0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 0.00 0.60 2 2 0
Feb 6 vs. Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-7 1 0 0 70 13 7 6 6.00 1.86 0 6 1




Feb 10  Hill College W, 9-4 1 0 0 70 5 4 0 0.00 1.14 3 2 0
Feb 10  Hill College W, 2-0 1 0 0 60 4 0 0 0.00 0.83 1 4 0
Feb 12  Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 8-7 1 0 0 90 12 6 5 3.89 2.00 6 6 1
Feb 12  Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-2 1 0 0O 50 3 2 1 1.40 1.20 3 2 1
Feb 13  vs. Butler Community College - KS L, 4-3 o 1 0o 82 9 3 2 1.62 1.38 3 4 0
Feb 13  vs. Cisco College W, 8-5 1 0 0 70 12 5 4 4.00 2.14 3 4 0
Feb 26  vs. Murray State College W, 8-0 1 0 0 50 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 0O 11 o0
Feb 27  vs. San Jacinto College-South L, 9-1 0O 1 0o 50 11 9 5 7.00 2.40 1 1 1
Feb 27  vs. Laredo Community College W, 9-1 1 0 0 42 1 1 1 1.50 0.43 1 2 0
Feb 28  Galveston College L, 9-1 0O 1 0 60 8 9 2 2.33 1.33 0 6 1
Feb 28 vs. Blinn College L, 9-2 0o 1 0o 70 11 9 7 7.00 2.00 3 2 1
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College w, 2-1 1 0 0 70 5 1 1 1.00 1.00 2 1 0
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College W, 4-1 1 0 0O 70 6 1 1 1.00 1.57 5 4 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 12-4 1 0 0 50 5 4 4 5.60 1.40 2 4 2
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-2 1 0 0 70 4 2 1 1.00 0.71 1 4 0
Mar 16  at Angelina College W, 7-1 1 0 0 70 1 1 1 1.00 1.29 8 5 0
Mar 16  at Angelina College L, 6-4 0O 0 O 60 10 6 5 5.83 2.17 3 1 0
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 8-6 0O 1 0 90 11 8 7 5.44 1.67 4 6 0
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 14-6 0O 0 O 50 10 14 11 15.40 2.80 4 0 3
Mar 25  Trinity Valley Community College W, 5-1 1 0 0 70 6 1 1 1.00 1.29 3 3 0
Mar 25  Trinity Valley Community College L, 5-2 0O 1 0o 70 12 5 5 5.00 2.29 4 1 0
Mar 29  vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-3 1 0 0 70 6 3 2 2.00 1.57 5 2 0
Mar 29  vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 8-0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 0.00 0.80 3 2 0
Apr 3 Kilgore College w, 2-1 1 0 0 61 1 1 1 111 0.47 2 5 0
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 9-4 1 0 0 70 11 4 3 3.00 1.86 2 4 0
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 12-4 1 0 0 60 6 4 4 4.67 1.50 3 1 0
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-2 1 0 0 60 7 2 2 2.33 1.33 1 1 1
Apr 9 Angelina College W, 13-5 1 0 0O 60 6 5 5 5.83 1.83 5 5 1
Apr 9 Angelina College L, 13-8 0o 1 0 70 15 13 8 8.00 2.71 4 2 3
Apr 13 Paris Junior College L, 9-1 0O 1 0 60 11 9 8 9.33 2.67 5 3 1
Apr 13 Paris Junior College L, 13-7 0O 1 0 70 10 13 6 6.00 2.43 7 4 1
Apr16  at Tyler Junior College L, 8-0 0O 1 0o 52 9 8 7 8.65 2.12 3 7 2
Apr16  at Tyler Junior College L, 10-0 0O 1 0 40 9 10 3 5.25 3.75 6 1 0
Apr 17  atKilgore College W, 13-0 1 0 0O 50 3 0 0 0.00 1.00 2 6 0
Apr17  atKilgore College W, 13-0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 0.00 0.40 1 1 0
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 8-0 0O 1 0 42 7 8 4 6.00 2.57 5 2 1
Apr23  at Paris Junior College W, 9-3 1 0 0 70 5 3 3 3.00 1.00 2 5 1
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0.00 0.60 1 0 0
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 1 0 1 61 8 5 4 4.42 1.74 3 5 1
Apr 28  vs. Blinn College L, 8-7 0O 1 0 61 10 8 3 3.32 1.89 2 2 2
Apr29  vs. Tyler Junior College L, 20-4 0O 1 0 00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

GAME LOGS - FIELDING



DATE
Jan 29
Jan 29
Jan 30
Jan 30
Jan 30
Feb 5
Feb 5
Feb 5
Feb 6
Feb 6
Feb 6
Feb 10
Feb 10
Feb 12
Feb 12
Feb 13
Feb 13
Feb 26
Feb 27
Feb 27
Feb 28
Feb 28
Mar 2
Mar 2
Mar 5
Mar 5
Mar 16
Mar 16
Mar 23
Mar 23
Mar 25
Mar 25
Mar 29
Mar 29
Apr 3
Apr 3
Apr 6
Apr 6
Apr 9
Apr 9

Apr 13

OPPONENT

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

UH Victoria

Rose State College

Louisiana State University Eunice

Snead State Community College
Seminole State College

Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College
Southern Union State Community College
Chattanooga State Community College
Faulkner State Community College

Gulf Coast State College

Wallace State Community College-Hanceville

Hill College

Hill College

Wallace State Community College-Hanceville

Wallace State Community College-Hanceville

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Butler Community College - KS
Cisco College

Murray State College

San Jacinto College-South

Laredo Community College

Galveston College

VS.

Blinn College

at Trinity Valley Community College

at Trinity Valley Community College

Northeast Texas Community College

Northeast Texas Community College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Tyler Junior College

Tyler Junior College

Trinity Valley Community College

Trinity Valley Community College

VS.

VS.

Northeast Texas Community College

Northeast Texas Community College

Kilgore College

Kilgore College

at Bossier Parish Community College

at Bossier Parish Community College

Angelina College

Angelina College

Paris Junior College

SCORE
W, 10-4
W, 14-11
W, 7-5
L, 6-4
L, 75
L, 6-1
W, 6-4
W, 8-0
L, 9-4
W, 8-0
W, 10-7
W, 9-4
W, 2-0
W, 8-7
W, 10-2
L, 4-3
W, 8-5
W, 8-0
L 91
w, 9-1
L 91
L, 9-2
W, 2-1
W, 4-1
W, 12-4
W, 5-2
W, 7-1
L, 6-4
L, 8-6
L, 14-6
W, 5-1
L, 5-2
W, 10-3
W, 8-0
w, 2-1
W, 9-4
W, 12-4
W, 11-2
w, 135
L, 13-8

L, 9-1

TC PO A
29 21 8
27 15 10
29 21 5
24 21 3
25 16 8
30 21 7
23 21 1
25 15 8
31 21 5
18 15 3
28 21 6
31 21 6
25 21 2
35 27 5
25 15 7
40 27 9
33 21 10
16 15 1
25 14 7
22 15 7
29 18 3
31 19 9
25 21 3
27 21 6
18 15 3
28 21 6
24 21 2
26 18 6
34 27 6
24 15 6
26 21 5
35 21 13
25 21 3
22 16 4
29 20 7
27 20 6
21 18 3
25 18 5
20 18 2
34 21 8
27 18 6

E FPCT
0 1.000
2 .926
3  .897
0 1.000
1 .960
2 .933
1 .957
2 .920
5 .839
0 1.000
1 .964
4 871
2 .920
3 914
3 .880
4 .900
2 .939
0 1.000
4 .840
0 1.000
8 .724
3 .903
1 .960
0 1.000
0 1.000
1 .964
1 .958
2 .923
1 971
3 .875
0 1.000
1 971
1 .960
2 .909
2 931
1 .963
0 1.000
2 .920
0 1.000
5 .853
3 .889

DP SBA RCS

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

RCS%

.000

1.000

.000

.500

PB CI
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0




Apr 13  Paris Junior College L, 13-7 34 21 8 5 .853 0 1 0 .000 0 0
Apr16  at Tyler Junior College L, 8-0 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr16  at Tyler Junior College L, 10-0 21 12 7 2 .905 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 17  atKilgore College W, 13-0 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr17  atKilgore College W, 13-0 24 15 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 8-0 26 14 7 5 .808 0 2 0 .000 0 0
Apr23  at Paris Junior College W, 9-3 28 21 5 2 .929 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-0 21 15 5 1 .952 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 24 Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 28 21 6 1 .964 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 28  vs. Blinn College L, 8-7 27 19 6 2 926 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr29 vs. Tyler Junior College L, 20-4 22 15 6 1 .955 0 0 0 - 0 0

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS - HITTING

3B HR RBI

Total 52 1384 335 483 88 13 42 268 138 207 59 9 .349 417 522
Conference 28 759 185 261 51 8 25 148 61 110 29 7 .344 .404 531
Exhibition - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Home 19 511 124 178 32 9 12 100 48 89 25 1 .348 417 517
Away 12 316 75 109 21 2 13 62 20 46 7 5 .345 .393 547
Neutral 21 557 136 196 35 2 17 106 70 72 27 3 .352 431 513
Wins 32 864 270 340 66 13 38 219 95 101 43 7 .394 462 .632
Losses 20 520 65 143 22 0 4 49 43 106 16 2 275 341 .340
January 5 138 40 57 12 0 8 33 20 8 11 2 413 491 674
February 17 439 99 151 24 5 7 79 47 78 19 0 .344 415 469
March 12 339 71 104 23 5 4 50 32 44 13 5 .307 .376 440
April 18 468 125 171 29 3 23 106 39 77 16 2 .365 426 .588

SPLIT STATS - EXTENDED HITTING

SH B XBH HDP

Total 52 31 10 30 723 143 0 0 0 - 1593
Conference 28 21 8 15 403 84 0 0 0 - 864
Exhibition - - - - 0 0 - - - - 0
Home 19 16 6 16 264 53 0 0 0 - 597
Away 12 7 3 6 173 36 0 0 0 - 352
Neutral 21 8 1 8 286 54 0 0 0 - 644
Wins 32 20 6 22 546 117 0 0 0 - 1007




Losses 20 11 4 8 177 26 0 0 - 586
January 5 2 1 3 93 20 0 0 - 164
February 17 7 1 12 206 36 0 0 - 506
March 12 6 1 9 149 32 0 0 - 387
April 18 16 7 6 275 55 0 0 - 536

SPLIT STATS - PITCHING

R ER BB
Total 52 317.0 370 237 165 152 172 3.80 30 3.64 1.65
Conference 28 173.0 188 131 97 96 85 3.44 17 3.92 1.64
Exhibition - 0.0 - - - - - .00 - 0.00 0.00
Home 19 123.2 144 105 72 60 66 3.74 15 4.08 1.65
Away 12 70.1 69 44 31 41 35 3.48 5 3.09 1.56
Neutral 21 123.0 157 88 62 51 71 4.04 10 3.53 1.69
Wins 32 198.2 179 79 64 87 116 4.09 11 2.26 1.34
Losses 20 118.1 191 158 101 65 56 3.31 19 5.97 2.16
January 5 30.1 48 24 21 20 19 4.38 3 4.85 2.24
February 17 107.1 124 74 44 34 66 4.30 8 2.87 1.47
March 12 79.0 77 46 39 44 33 2.92 5 3.46 1.53
April 18 100.1 121 93 61 54 54 3.77 14 4.26 1.74

SPLIT STATS - FIELDING

E

FPCT

RCS%

Total 52 1364 976 291 97 .929 12 .250
Conference 28 714 521 149 44 .938 6 .143
Exhibition - 0 - - - - - -

Home 19 530 376 110 44 917 3 .250
Away 12 282 210 55 17 .940 3 .000
Neutral 21 552 390 126 36 .935 6 .333
Wins 32 801 602 161 38 .953 3 .500
Losses 20 563 374 130 59 .895 9 .100
January 5 134 94 34 6 .955 1 .500
February 17 467 327 96 44 .906 5 .286
March 12 314 238 63 13 .959 3 .250
April 18 449 317 98 34 .924 3 .000




Attendance

ATTENDANCE
OPPONENT ATTEND
Jan 29 vs. UH Victoria W, 10-4 0
Jan 29 vs. Rose State College W, 14-11 0
Jan 30 vs. Louisiana State University Eunice W, 7-5 0
Jan 30 vs. Snead State Community College L, 6-4 100
Jan 30 vs. Seminole State College L, 7-5 0
Feb 5 vs. Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College L, 6-1 0
Feb 5 vs. Southern Union State Community College W, 6-4 0
Feb 5 vs. Chattanooga State Community College W, 8-0 0
Feb 6 vs. Faulkner State Community College L, 9-4 0
Feb 6 vs. Gulf Coast State College W, 8-0 0
Feb 6 vs. Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-7 0
Feb 10 Hill College W, 9-4 0
Feb 10 Hill College W, 2-0 0
Feb 12 Wallace State Community College-Hanceville w, 8-7 0
Feb 12 Wallace State Community College-Hanceville W, 10-2 0
Feb 13 vs. Butler Community College - KS L, 4-3 0
Feb 13 vs. Cisco College W, 8-5 0
Feb 26 vs. Murray State College W, 8-0 0
Feb 27 vs. San Jacinto College-South L, 9-1 0
Feb 27 vs. Laredo Community College W, 9-1 0
Feb 28 Galveston College L, 9-1 0
Feb 28 vs. Blinn College L, 9-2 0
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College w, 2-1 0
Mar 2 at Trinity Valley Community College W, 4-1 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 12-4 0
Mar 5 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-2 0
Mar 16 at Angelina College w, 7-1 0
Mar 16 at Angelina College L, 6-4 0
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 8-6 0
Mar 23 Tyler Junior College L, 14-6 0
Mar 25 Trinity Valley Community College W, 5-1 0
Mar 25 Trinity Valley Community College L, 5-2 0
Mar 29 vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-3 0
Mar 29 vs. Northeast Texas Community College W, 8-0 0
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 2-1 0
Apr 3 Kilgore College W, 9-4 0
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 12-4 0
Apr 6 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-2 0




Apr 9

Apr 9

Apr 13
Apr 13
Apr 16
Apr 16
Apr 17
Apr 17
Apr 23
Apr 23
Apr 24
Apr 24
Apr 28

Apr 29

Angelina College

Angelina College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

at Tyler Junior College

at Tyler Junior College

at Kilgore College

at Kilgore College

at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
vs. Blinn College

vs. Tyler Junior College

W, 13-5
L, 13-8
L, 9-1
L, 13-7
L, 8-0
L, 10-0
W, 13-0
W, 13-0
L, 8-0
W, 9-3
W, 9-0
W, 7-5
L, 8-7

L, 20-4



